
Middle Georgia (14-6, 8-6 PBC) -vs- Flagler (9-13, 4-10 PBC)
02/04/26 at St. Augustine, Fla. (Flagler Gym)

 
 

 
 
Middle Georgia 60

Flagler 46

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Attendance: 57
Site: St. Augustine, Fla. (Flagler Gym)
Referees: Jelisse Oliver, Marc Ellard, Lauren Carlson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Middle Georgia 15 7 17 21 60
Flagler 14 10 11 11 46

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kennedi Hawkins * 28 7-11 0-0 2-6 5-7 12 3 0 2 2 2 16
10 Mireia Pou * 21 3-7 0-0 4-5 1-0 1 2 6 1 0 1 10
04 Cali Levine * 30 3-6 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 1 0 1 8
21 Ella Pritchard * 20 1-2 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 4 1 4 0 0 3
20 Ellie Southards * 22 1-5 0-3 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Kristen Foglia 24 3-11 2-8 3-4 1-6 7 2 1 2 0 0 11
15 Mauryah Jones 27 4-12 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 2 3 3 0 2 8
25 Milanni Abdus-Salaam 22 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 1 2
12 India Johnson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jaida Fitzgerald 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-58 4-18 10-17 16-30 46 19 14 15 2 7 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-12   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 2-13   15.38% 0-6   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 2-5   40.00% 5-8   62.50%
4th Quarter 10-18   55.56% 1-4   25.00% 0-1   0.00%
Total 23-58   39.7% 4-18   22.2% 10-17   58.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 21
Largest Lead: 16 4th-
05:10

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Natalie Herrin * 34 6-11 1-2 0-2 1-7 8 2 1 0 0 1 13
03 Dennaye Hinds * 29 3-7 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 4 0 3 8
02 Gabby Bush * 26 1-5 0-2 2-4 0-0 0 3 2 2 0 1 4
14 Marley Smith * 23 2-9 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 3 0 0 4
00 Aspen Weeks * 22 0-1 0-1 4-4 0-4 4 5 2 2 0 0 4
10 Jessica Dowdy 23 3-4 2-3 3-4 2-3 5 3 2 2 0 0 11
05 Emerson Kutz 18 1-5 0-4 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
01 Jazmine Major 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
25 Abby Smith 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Carleigh Grimm 7 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0
11 Mckenna Morrison 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-49 3-19 11-17 7-24 31 21 9 15 0 7 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57% 1-6   16.67% 5-8   62.50%
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 0-6   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36% 1-2   50.00% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 3-9   33.33% 1-5   20.00% 4-5   80.00%
Total 16-49   32.7% 3-19   15.8% 11-17   64.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 4 3rd-03:15



1st Box Score
Middle Georgia 15

Flagler 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kennedi Hawkins 16 3-5 0-0 1-4 1-6 7 1 0 1 2 1 7
10 Mireia Pou 5 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 0 4
4 Cali Levine 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
21 Ella Pritchard 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
20 Ellie Southards 13 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kristen Foglia 12 1-4 1-4 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 5
15 Mauryah Jones 14 3-7 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 2 0 0 6
25 Milanni Abdus-Salaam 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
12 India Johnson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jaida Fitzgerald 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-25 1-9 5-8 7-17 24 9 4 10 2 2 22
32.0% 11.1% 62.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Natalie Herrin 14 3-6 1-2 0-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 1 7
3 Dennaye Hinds 14 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 6
2 Gabby Bush 18 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0
14 Marley Smith 12 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
0 Aspen Weeks 13 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
10 Jessica Dowdy 10 1-2 0-1 3-4 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 5
5 Emerson Kutz 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jazmine Major 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 Abby Smith 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Carleigh Grimm 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
11 Mckenna Morrison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-29 1-12 5-8 5-11 16 10 5 4 0 4 24
31.0% 8.3% 62.5%



2nd Box Score
Middle Georgia 7

Flagler 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kennedi Hawkins 12 4-6 0-0 1-2 4-1 5 2 0 1 0 1 9
10 Mireia Pou 16 2-4 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 0 4 1 0 1 6
4 Cali Levine 13 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 8
21 Ella Pritchard 14 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 3
20 Ellie Southards 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Kristen Foglia 12 2-7 1-4 1-2 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 6
15 Mauryah Jones 13 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 2 2
25 Milanni Abdus-Salaam 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 India Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Jaida Fitzgerald 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-33 3-9 5-9 9-13 22 10 10 5 0 5 38
45.5% 33.3% 55.6%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Natalie Herrin 20 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 6
3 Dennaye Hinds 15 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 2 2
2 Gabby Bush 8 1-2 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
14 Marley Smith 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 3 0 0 0
0 Aspen Weeks 9 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 2
10 Jessica Dowdy 13 2-2 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 6
5 Emerson Kutz 11 1-4 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
1 Jazmine Major 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Abby Smith 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Carleigh Grimm 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
11 Mckenna Morrison 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-20 2-7 6-9 2-13 15 11 4 11 0 3 22
35.0% 28.6% 66.7%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Middle Georgia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Flagler
MISS LAYUP by POU,MIREIA 09:38
REBOUND OFF by PRITCHARD,ELLA --
MISS 3PTR by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HERRIN,NATALIE
09:08 MISS 3PTR by BUSH,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI --
GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,KENNEDI(in the paint) 08:38 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by POU,MIREIA --
FOUL  by POU,MIREIA 08:29

08:16 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by HINDS,DENNAYE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,ASPEN
07:38 MISS LAYUP by HINDS,DENNAYE

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI --
GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,KENNEDI(in the paint) 07:19 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by POU,MIREIA --
FOUL  by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE 07:07

07:07 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by WEEKS,ASPEN
07:07 4-4 GOOD FT by WEEKS,ASPEN

SUB IN by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI 07:07
SUB IN by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 07:07
SUB IN by JONES,MAURYAH 07:07
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 07:07
SUB OUT by POU,MIREIA 07:07
SUB OUT by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE 07:07
FOUL  by PRITCHARD,ELLA 06:57
TURNOVER  by PRITCHARD,ELLA 06:57

06:33 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HERRIN,NATALIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUSH,GABBY

GOOD 3PTR by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 06:19 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by LEVINE,CALI --

06:05 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MARLEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by PRITCHARD,ELLA 05:53
TURNOVER  by PRITCHARD,ELLA 05:53
SUB IN by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 05:53
SUB OUT by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 05:53

05:36 MISS JUMPER by BUSH,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by FOGLIA,KRISTEN --
MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,CALI 05:26
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MAURYAH --

05:23 FOUL  by WEEKS,ASPEN
TURNOVER  by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 05:10

05:09 STEAL  by HERRIN,NATALIE
04:56 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MARLEY

REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,CALI --
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,KENNEDI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:49 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by LEVINE,CALI --

04:37 9-9 GOOD 3PTR by HERRIN,NATALIE
-- ASSIST  by WEEKS,ASPEN

FOUL  by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI 04:20
TURNOVER  by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI 04:20
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 04:15
SUB IN by JOHNSON,INDIA 04:15
SUB IN by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE 04:15
SUB OUT by PRITCHARD,ELLA 04:15
SUB OUT by LEVINE,CALI 04:15

04:15 SUB IN by GRIMM,CARLEIGH



04:15 SUB IN by DOWDY,JESSICA
04:15 SUB IN by KUTZ,EMERSON
04:15 SUB OUT by WEEKS,ASPEN
04:15 SUB OUT by BUSH,GABBY
04:15 SUB OUT by HINDS,DENNAYE
04:08 MISS LAYUP by HERRIN,NATALIE

BLOCK  by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 04:08
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by JONES,MAURYAH 04:07
04:07 9-10 H 1 GOOD FT by DOWDY,JESSICA
04:07 9-11 H 2 GOOD FT by DOWDY,JESSICA

SUB IN by POU,MIREIA 04:07
SUB OUT by JONES,MAURYAH 04:07

04:07 SUB IN by SMITH,ABBY
04:07 SUB OUT by SMITH,MARLEY
03:45 FOUL  by HERRIN,NATALIE

GOOD FT by POU,MIREIA 03:45 10-11 H 1
GOOD FT by POU,MIREIA 03:45 11-11
SUB IN by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 03:45
SUB IN by LEVINE,CALI 03:45
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,INDIA 03:45
SUB OUT by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI 03:45

03:29 11-13 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DOWDY,JESSICA(in the paint)
03:10 FOUL  by GRIMM,CARLEIGH

MISS FT by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 03:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWDY,JESSICA
02:57 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by POU,MIREIA 02:38
REBOUND OFF by POU,MIREIA --
GOOD LAYUP by POU,MIREIA(in the paint) 02:33 13-13
FOUL  by POU,MIREIA 02:05

02:05 MISS FT by HERRIN,NATALIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:05 MISS FT by HERRIN,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,CALI --
SUB IN by JONES,MAURYAH 02:05
SUB IN by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI 02:05
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 02:05
SUB OUT by POU,MIREIA 02:05

02:00 SUB IN by BUSH,GABBY
02:00 SUB OUT by HERRIN,NATALIE

TURNOVER  by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 01:46
01:46 STEAL  by GRIMM,CARLEIGH
01:33 MISS 3PTR by GRIMM,CARLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,CALI --
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,MAURYAH(in the paint) 01:23 15-13 V 2

01:05 MISS 3PTR by KUTZ,EMERSON
REBOUND DEF by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI --

00:57 FOUL  by KUTZ,EMERSON
00:57 SUB IN by WEEKS,ASPEN
00:57 SUB OUT by KUTZ,EMERSON

MISS LAYUP by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI 00:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ABBY

FOUL  by LEVINE,CALI 00:28
00:28 FOUL  by DOWDY,JESSICA

SUB IN by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 00:28
SUB OUT by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI 00:28

00:19 MISS JUMPER by GRIMM,CARLEIGH
-- REBOUND OFF by DOWDY,JESSICA



FOUL  by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 00:17
00:17 15-14 V 1 GOOD FT by DOWDY,JESSICA
00:17 MISS FT by DOWDY,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Middle Georgia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Flagler
SUB IN by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 10:00
SUB IN by JONES,MAURYAH 10:00
SUB OUT by PRITCHARD,ELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by POU,MIREIA 10:00
TURNOVER  by JONES,MAURYAH 09:48

09:35 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MARLEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JONES,MAURYAH 09:17

09:15 STEAL  by BUSH,GABBY
09:11 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MARLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by HINDS,DENNAYE
09:06 TURNOVER  by HINDS,DENNAYE
08:52 FOUL  by WEEKS,ASPEN

TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 08:50
08:50 SUB IN by DOWDY,JESSICA
08:50 SUB OUT by WEEKS,ASPEN
08:27 15-16 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HINDS,DENNAYE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,MAURYAH(in the paint) 08:17 17-16 V 1
07:49 MISS JUMPER by HERRIN,NATALIE

-- REBOUND OFF by HERRIN,NATALIE
07:27 MISS JUMPER by HINDS,DENNAYE

REBOUND DEF by FOGLIA,KRISTEN --
MISS 3PTR by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWDY,JESSICA
07:12 TURNOVER  by DOWDY,JESSICA

STEAL  by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 07:11
MISS 3PTR by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 07:06
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MAURYAH --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,MAURYAH 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MARLEY
06:56 MISS 3PTR by HERRIN,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MAURYAH --
MISS 3PTR by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 06:31
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MAURYAH --

06:24 FOUL  by BUSH,GABBY
GOOD FT by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 06:24 18-16 V 2
GOOD FT by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 06:24 19-16 V 3
SUB IN by JOHNSON,INDIA 06:24
SUB IN by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI 06:24
SUB OUT by LEVINE,CALI 06:24
SUB OUT by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE 06:24

06:24 SUB IN by KUTZ,EMERSON
06:24 SUB OUT by HINDS,DENNAYE
06:12 19-18 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HERRIN,NATALIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUSH,GABBY
MISS 3PTR by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 05:55
REBOUND OFF by FOGLIA,KRISTEN --

05:53 FOUL  by HERRIN,NATALIE
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,JAIDA 05:53
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 05:53
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,MAURYAH 05:37 21-18 V 3

05:17 21-20 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MARLEY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JONES,MAURYAH 05:04



-- REBOUND DEF by HERRIN,NATALIE
04:44 MISS 3PTR by DOWDY,JESSICA

-- REBOUND OFF by KUTZ,EMERSON
04:38 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MARLEY

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI --
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 04:28
SUB IN by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 04:28
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,JAIDA 04:28

04:28 SUB IN by HINDS,DENNAYE
04:28 SUB IN by WEEKS,ASPEN
04:28 SUB OUT by DOWDY,JESSICA
04:28 SUB OUT by SMITH,MARLEY

MISS 3PTR by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI 04:08
-- REBOUND DEF by HERRIN,NATALIE

04:05 SUB IN by MAJOR,JAZMINE
04:05 SUB OUT by HERRIN,NATALIE
03:47 MISS LAYUP by HINDS,DENNAYE

BLOCK  by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 03:47
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,MAURYAH 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,ASPEN
03:19 21-22 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by HINDS,DENNAYE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MAJOR,JAZMINE
MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MAJOR,JAZMINE
02:41 TURNOVER  by BUSH,GABBY

SUB IN by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE 02:41
SUB IN by POU,MIREIA 02:41
SUB IN by LEVINE,CALI 02:41
SUB OUT by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 02:41
SUB OUT by JONES,MAURYAH 02:41
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,INDIA 02:41
MISS 3PTR by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE 02:27
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI --
TURNOVER  by LEVINE,CALI 02:11

02:09 STEAL  by HINDS,DENNAYE
02:08 TURNOVER  by HINDS,DENNAYE

STEAL  by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI 02:06
02:04 SUB IN by DOWDY,JESSICA
02:04 SUB OUT by KUTZ,EMERSON
01:57 FOUL  by MAJOR,JAZMINE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:36
SUB IN by JONES,MAURYAH 01:36
SUB OUT by POU,MIREIA 01:36

01:19 MISS 3PTR by BUSH,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,MAURYAH 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MAJOR,JAZMINE
00:41 MISS 3PTR by MAJOR,JAZMINE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MAURYAH --
00:16 FOUL  by BUSH,GABBY

MISS FT by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 00:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 00:16 22-22

00:16 SUB IN by SMITH,MARLEY
00:16 SUB OUT by BUSH,GABBY
00:02 22-24 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MARLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOWDY,JESSICA

3rd Play By Play



VISITORS: Middle Georgia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Flagler
09:31 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MARLEY

STEAL  by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 09:29
09:24 FOUL  by SMITH,MARLEY

GOOD FT by PRITCHARD,ELLA 09:24 23-24 H 1
MISS FT by PRITCHARD,ELLA 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HERRIN,NATALIE
FOUL  by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 08:59

08:59 23-25 H 2 GOOD FT by WEEKS,ASPEN
08:59 23-26 H 3 GOOD FT by WEEKS,ASPEN

GOOD JUMPER by PRITCHARD,ELLA 08:47 25-26 H 1
ASSIST  by POU,MIREIA --
FOUL  by LEVINE,CALI 08:29

08:29 MISS FT by BUSH,GABBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:29 MISS FT by BUSH,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI --

08:15 FOUL  by BUSH,GABBY
GOOD FT by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 08:15 26-26
MISS FT by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HINDS,DENNAYE
08:15 SUB IN by SMITH,ABBY
08:15 SUB OUT by BUSH,GABBY
07:58 TURNOVER  by HINDS,DENNAYE

SUB IN by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI 07:58
SUB IN by JONES,MAURYAH 07:58
SUB IN by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 07:58
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 07:58
SUB OUT by LEVINE,CALI 07:58
SUB OUT by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE 07:58
MISS 3PTR by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MARLEY
07:20 MISS JUMPER by HERRIN,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by FOGLIA,KRISTEN --
TURNOVER  by POU,MIREIA 07:11

07:11 STEAL  by HINDS,DENNAYE
06:45 FOUL  by SMITH,MARLEY
06:45 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MARLEY

MISS LAYUP by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 06:27
-- REBOUND DEF by HINDS,DENNAYE

06:11 MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,ASPEN
REBOUND DEF by PRITCHARD,ELLA --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,MAURYAH 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,ASPEN
05:46 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MARLEY

REBOUND DEF by PRITCHARD,ELLA --
SUB IN by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE 05:37
SUB OUT by PRITCHARD,ELLA 05:37

05:37 SUB IN by DOWDY,JESSICA
05:37 SUB IN by GRIMM,CARLEIGH
05:37 SUB OUT by SMITH,MARLEY
05:37 SUB OUT by HINDS,DENNAYE

MISS JUMPER by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE 05:20
-- REBOUND DEF by GRIMM,CARLEIGH

FOUL  by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI 05:19
SUB IN by PRITCHARD,ELLA 05:19
SUB IN by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 05:19
SUB OUT by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE 05:19
SUB OUT by POU,MIREIA 05:19

05:17 26-28 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HERRIN,NATALIE
SUB IN by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE 05:09



SUB OUT by PRITCHARD,ELLA 05:09
GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,KENNEDI(in the paint) 05:07 28-28

04:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:56 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:26 MISS LAYUP by GRIMM,CARLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,MAURYAH 04:16
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI --
MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,ASPEN
04:06 28-30 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HERRIN,NATALIE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by WEEKS,ASPEN
MISS 3PTR by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 03:57
REBOUND OFF by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI --

03:54 FOUL  by WEEKS,ASPEN
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 03:54
SUB IN by POU,MIREIA 03:54
SUB IN by LEVINE,CALI 03:54
SUB IN by PRITCHARD,ELLA 03:54
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 03:54
SUB OUT by JONES,MAURYAH 03:54
SUB OUT by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 03:54

03:54 SUB IN by HINDS,DENNAYE
03:54 SUB IN by MAJOR,JAZMINE
03:54 SUB OUT by SMITH,ABBY
03:54 SUB OUT by GRIMM,CARLEIGH

MISS LAYUP by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI 03:36
-- REBOUND DEF by HERRIN,NATALIE

03:15 28-32 H 4
GOOD JUMPER by HERRIN,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRIMM,CARLEIGH
MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,CALI 03:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MAJOR,JAZMINE
02:56 MISS JUMPER by MAJOR,JAZMINE

REBOUND DEF by PRITCHARD,ELLA --
GOOD 3PTR by LEVINE,CALI 02:43 31-32 H 1
ASSIST  by PRITCHARD,ELLA --

02:15 FOUL  by WEEKS,ASPEN
02:15 TURNOVER  by WEEKS,ASPEN

SUB IN by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 02:15
SUB IN by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 02:15
SUB OUT by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE 02:15
SUB OUT by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI 02:15

02:15 SUB IN by SMITH,MARLEY
02:15 SUB IN by KUTZ,EMERSON
02:15 SUB IN by MORRISON,MCKENNA
02:15 SUB OUT by WEEKS,ASPEN
02:15 SUB OUT by DOWDY,JESSICA
02:15 SUB OUT by MAJOR,JAZMINE
02:05 FOUL  by SMITH,MARLEY

GOOD FT by POU,MIREIA 02:05 32-32
GOOD FT by POU,MIREIA 02:05 33-32 V 1

01:43 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MARLEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 01:25 36-32 V 4
ASSIST  by POU,MIREIA --
FOUL  by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 01:01

00:54 MISS LAYUP by HINDS,DENNAYE
REBOUND DEF by FOGLIA,KRISTEN --

00:52 FOUL  by DOWDY,JESSICA
GOOD FT by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 00:52 37-32 V 5
MISS FT by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 00:52
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI --



GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,KENNEDI(in the paint) 00:51 39-32 V 7
00:36 39-35 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by DOWDY,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by POU,MIREIA 00:08
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Middle Georgia Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Flagler
SUB IN by JONES,MAURYAH 10:00
SUB IN by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 10:00
SUB OUT by POU,MIREIA 10:00
SUB OUT by LEVINE,CALI 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by KUTZ,EMERSON
10:00 SUB IN by DOWDY,JESSICA
10:00 SUB OUT by WEEKS,ASPEN
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,MARLEY

MISS 3PTR by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 09:43
REBOUND OFF by PRITCHARD,ELLA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,MAURYAH 09:37
REBOUND OFF by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE --
MISS 3PTR by PRITCHARD,ELLA 09:26
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MAURYAH --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,MAURYAH 09:21
REBOUND OFF by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE --
GOOD LAYUP by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE(in the paint) 09:19 41-35 V 6

08:58 MISS JUMPER by BUSH,GABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by DOWDY,JESSICA

08:42 TURNOVER  by BUSH,GABBY
08:42 SUB IN by SMITH,MARLEY
08:42 SUB OUT by BUSH,GABBY

MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 08:22
REBOUND OFF by HAWKINS,KENNEDI --

08:21 FOUL  by SMITH,MARLEY
MISS JUMPER by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWDY,JESSICA
FOUL  by JONES,MAURYAH 08:14

07:59 MISS 3PTR by KUTZ,EMERSON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by LEVINE,CALI 07:55
SUB IN by POU,MIREIA 07:55
SUB IN by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI 07:55
SUB OUT by PRITCHARD,ELLA 07:55
SUB OUT by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 07:55
SUB OUT by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE 07:55

07:51 TURNOVER  by KUTZ,EMERSON
STEAL  by POU,MIREIA 07:49

07:48 FOUL  by DOWDY,JESSICA
GOOD LAYUP by POU,MIREIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:48 43-35 V 8

-- ASSIST  by DOWDY,JESSICA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:48
MISS FT by POU,MIREIA 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HERRIN,NATALIE
07:36 TURNOVER  by HINDS,DENNAYE

STEAL  by LEVINE,CALI 07:35
GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,KENNEDI(in the paint) 07:29 45-35 V 10
ASSIST  by POU,MIREIA --

07:10 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MARLEY
STEAL  by JONES,MAURYAH 07:09
GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,KENNEDI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:05 47-35 V 12
ASSIST  by JONES,MAURYAH --



07:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 06:41

06:41 SUB IN by GRIMM,CARLEIGH
06:41 SUB IN by WEEKS,ASPEN
06:41 SUB OUT by KUTZ,EMERSON
06:41 SUB OUT by HINDS,DENNAYE
06:18 MISS 3PTR by GRIMM,CARLEIGH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PRITCHARD,ELLA 05:50

05:49 STEAL  by GRIMM,CARLEIGH
05:45 FOUL  by WEEKS,ASPEN
05:45 TURNOVER  by WEEKS,ASPEN
05:45 SUB IN by HINDS,DENNAYE
05:45 SUB IN by KUTZ,EMERSON
05:45 SUB OUT by GRIMM,CARLEIGH
05:45 SUB OUT by WEEKS,ASPEN

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MAURYAH(in the paint) 05:35 49-35 V 14
05:15 TURNOVER  by KUTZ,EMERSON

STEAL  by JONES,MAURYAH 05:14
GOOD LAYUP by LEVINE,CALI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:10 51-35 V 16
ASSIST  by JONES,MAURYAH --

04:52 MISS 3PTR by KUTZ,EMERSON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:49 SUB IN by BUSH,GABBY
04:49 SUB OUT by SMITH,MARLEY

SUB IN by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE 04:34
SUB OUT by LEVINE,CALI 04:34
TURNOVER  by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 04:26

04:26 STEAL  by HINDS,DENNAYE
FOUL  by PRITCHARD,ELLA 04:26

04:12 51-38 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by DOWDY,JESSICA
04:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 04:09
SUB IN by PRITCHARD,ELLA 04:09
SUB OUT by HAWKINS,KENNEDI 04:09
SUB OUT by JONES,MAURYAH 04:09
MISS LAYUP by POU,MIREIA 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HERRIN,NATALIE
FOUL  by PRITCHARD,ELLA 03:32

03:32 51-39 V 12 GOOD FT by BUSH,GABBY
03:32 51-40 V 11 GOOD FT by BUSH,GABBY

SUB IN by JONES,MAURYAH 03:32
SUB IN by LEVINE,CALI 03:32
SUB OUT by SOUTHARDS,ELLIE 03:32
SUB OUT by POU,MIREIA 03:32
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:27
GOOD LAYUP by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI(in the paint) 03:22 53-40 V 13
ASSIST  by JONES,MAURYAH --
FOUL  by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI 02:54

02:54 53-41 V 12 GOOD FT by HINDS,DENNAYE
02:54 53-42 V 11 GOOD FT by HINDS,DENNAYE

TURNOVER  by PRITCHARD,ELLA 02:47
02:34 TURNOVER  by DOWDY,JESSICA

SUB IN by POU,MIREIA 02:34
SUB OUT by ABDUS-SALAAM,MILANNI 02:34
GOOD JUMPER by FOGLIA,KRISTEN(in the paint) 02:17 55-42 V 13
ASSIST  by LEVINE,CALI --

02:03 55-44 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by KUTZ,EMERSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HERRIN,NATALIE

FOUL  by FOGLIA,KRISTEN 02:03
02:03 MISS FT by KUTZ,EMERSON

REBOUND DEF by FOGLIA,KRISTEN --



02:03 SUB IN by MAJOR,JAZMINE
02:03 SUB OUT by HINDS,DENNAYE

GOOD 3PTR by LEVINE,CALI 01:38 58-44 V 14
ASSIST  by POU,MIREIA --

01:24 MISS 3PTR by KUTZ,EMERSON
REBOUND DEF by FOGLIA,KRISTEN --
TURNOVER  by JONES,MAURYAH 01:12

01:03 MISS JUMPER by HERRIN,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,CALI --

00:59 FOUL  by MAJOR,JAZMINE
MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,CALI 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MAJOR,JAZMINE
00:23 58-46 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,GABBY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:12
GOOD LAYUP by POU,MIREIA(in the paint) 00:05 60-46 V 14
ASSIST  by FOGLIA,KRISTEN --


